Wis.-Platteville (8-0,1-0 WIAC) -vs- Wis.-La Crosse (7-1,0-1 WIAC)
12/01/21 at Mitchell Hall, La Crosse, WI

Date: 12/01/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g :Pgﬂlz Wis. -Platteville 32 41 73
Site: Mitchell Hall, La Crosse, WI Wis.-La Crosse 32 35 67
Referees: Thaddeaus Hilliard, David Gawrisch, Jeff Lewis
Wis.-Platteville 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04  Shields,Quentin * 35 7-11 2-4 6-6 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 0 22
05 Tuma,Kyle * 30 5-11 0-3 9-10 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 19
30 Stovall,Justin * 30 4-8 2-4 0-1 2-8 10 1 2 2 2 0 10
14  Pearson,Logan * 34 4-8 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 2 8
03 McCann,Blake * 32 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 1 0 0
12 Probst,Ben 11 2-4 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 7
40 Nies,Brad 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
02 Ranney,Alex 18 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 3
00 Huml,Jack 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-52 6-20 17-21 13-25 38 14 9 11 3 4 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-23 52.17 % 3-7 42.86 % 5-6 83.33%
Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 3-13 23.08 % 12-15 80.00 %
Total 25-52 48.1 % 6-20 30.0 % 17-21 81.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O
Wis.-La Crosse 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04  Anderson,Ethan * 36 9-18 2-6 3-3 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 1 23
00 Cook,Wyatt * 22 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 0 10
11  Anderson,Seth * 25 3-6 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 5 0 0 0 1 7
10 Suchomel,Sean * 36 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 9 2 0 2 3
03  Fuhrmann,Will * 21 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
32 Hannah,Torin 11 3-3 1-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
23  Westra,Austin 20 2-5 0-1 2-4 2-0 2 4 2 1 0 0 6
05 Steele,Craig 13 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 5
02 Noone,Henry 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
34  Bunders,Dylan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 9-22 6-8 8-17 25 22 13 8 1 6 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-31 41.94 % 4-14 28.57 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 5-8 62.50 % 4-6  66.67 %
Total 26-58 44.8 % 9-22 40.9 % 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 9
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 3



VISITORS: Wis.-Platteville

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-La Crosse

GOOD JUMPER by SHIELDS,QUENTIN

GOOD 3PTR by STOVALL,JUSTIN
ASSIST by SHIELDS,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by STOVALL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,LOGAN

REBOUND OFF by MCCANN,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STOVALL,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by STOVALL,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by TUMA,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,QUENTIN
ASSIST by STOVALL,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,QUENTIN
SUB OUT by STOVALL,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HUML,JACK

SUB IN by NIES,BRAD
TURNOVER by PEARSON,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,LOGAN
FOUL by TUMA,KYLE
TURNOVER by TUMA,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by HUML,JACK

REBOUND DEF by NIES,BRAD
GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,LOGAN(in the paint)
FOUL by NIES,BRAD

SUB OUT by HUML,JACK

SUB OUT by MCCANN,BLAKE
SUB OUT by TUMA,KYLE

SUB IN by RANNEY,ALEX
SUB IN by SHIELDS,QUENTIN
SUB IN by PROBST,BEN

19:40
19:16
18:57
18:49
18:43

18:33

18:14

18:05
17:49
17:26
17:25
17:25
16:57
16:52
16:42
16:22
16:07
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:26
15:16
15:16
14:57

14:40

14:22
14:08
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47

2-0
2-2

5-2

5-4

5-6

7-6

7-8
10-8

12-8

12-9

V2

V3

Vi

H1

Vi

H1
V2

V4

V3

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN
FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN
FOUL by ANDERSON,SETH

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,WYATT
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH
ASSIST by SUCHOMEL,SEAN

STEAL by ANDERSON,SETH
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,WYATT(in the paint)
FOUL by COOK,WYATT

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COOK,WYATT

SUB OUT by COOK,WYATT
SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
SUB IN by NOONE,HENRY
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH
MISS 3PTR by NOONE,HENRY

GOOD FT by WESTRA,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,WILL
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
SUB IN by COOK,WYATT

SUB IN by SUCHOMEL,SEAN



GOOD LAYUP by NIES,BRAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEARSON,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NIES,BRAD
SUB IN by STOVALL,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by SHIELDS,QUENTIN

SUB OUT by PEARSON,LOGAN
SUB IN by TUMA,KYLE
GOOD FT by SHIELDS,QUENTIN

BLOCK by STOVALL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by PROBST,BEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RANNEY,ALEX
SUB IN by MCCANN,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by PROBST,BEN
MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BLAKE
REBOUND OFF by PROBST,BEN
MISS JUMPER by PROBST,BEN

FOUL by SHIELDS,QUENTIN
FOUL by PROBST,BEN

SUB OUT by PROBST,BEN
SUB IN by PEARSON,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by TUMA,KYLE
GOOD FT by TUMA,KYLE
GOOD FT by TUMA,KYLE
GOOD FT by TUMA,KYLE

SUB OUT by STOVALL,JUSTIN
SUB IN by RANNEY,ALEX

FOUL by TUMA,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,LOGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,LOGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SHIELDS,QUENTIN

12-10
14-10

15-10

16-10

18-10

19-10
20-10
21-10

21-13

23-13
23-15

23-18

V2
V 4

V5

V 6

V 8

V9
V 10
V1l

V 8

V 10
V 8

V5

GOOD FT by WESTRA,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(In the paint)

FOUL by COOK,WYATT

SUB OUT by COOK,WYATT
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH

MISS JUMPER by WESTRA,AUSTIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by NOONE,HENRY
SUB IN by STEELE,CRAIG

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SETH
REBOUND OFF by WESTRA,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by STEELE,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by STEELE,CRAIG

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN

FOUL by WESTRA,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN

SUB IN by HANNAH, TORIN

MISS LAYUP by SUCHOMEL,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HANNAH, TORIN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by WESTRA,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN
ASSIST by WESTRA,AUSTIN

STEAL by ANDERSON,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by STEELE,CRAIG



08:13 23-21 V2 GOOD 3PTR by STEELE,CRAIG
-- ASSIST by SUCHOMEL,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:10
08:10 SUB OUT by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
08:10 SUB IN by FUHRMANN,WILL
SUB OUT by MCCANN,BLAKE 08:10
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 08:10
SUB OUT by TUMA,KYLE 08:10
SUB IN by HUML,JACK 08:10
SUB IN by PROBST,BEN 08:10
SUB IN by STOVALL,JUSTIN 08:10
MISS 3PTR by HUML,JACK 07:45
REBOUND OFF by PROBST,BEN --
TURNOVER by PROBST,BEN 07:34
07:34 STEAL by FUHRMANN,WILL
07:24 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by HANNAH,TORIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WESTRA,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by PEARSON,LOGAN 07:08
07:08 SUB OUT by STEELE,CRAIG
07:08 SUB IN by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
SUB OUT by HUML,JACK 07:08
SUB OUT by RANNEY,ALEX 07:08
SUB IN by MCCANN,BLAKE 07:08
SUB IN by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 07:08
06:56 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,QUENTIN --
TURNOVER by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 06:48
06:48 STEAL by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
06:27 TURNOVER by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
STEAL by PEARSON,LOGAN 06:27
MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:01 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
06:01 SUB IN by STEELE,CRAIG
SUB OUT by PROBST,BEN 06:01
SUB OUT by STOVALL,JUSTIN 06:01
SUB IN by RANNEY,ALEX 06:01
SUB IN by NIES,BRAD 06:01

05:48 23-25 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WESTRA,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SUCHOMEL,SEAN

05:31 FOUL by STEELE,CRAIG
SUB OUT by NIES,BRAD 05:31
SUB IN by STOVALL,JUSTIN 05:31
MISS JUMPER by MCCANN,BLAKE 05:26
= REBOUND DEF by STEELE,CRAIG
05:09 MISS 3PTR by FUHRMANN,WILL
= REBOUND OFF by HANNAH, TORIN
05:03 MISS LAYUP by FUHRMANN,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,QUENTIN =
GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,QUENTIN(in the paint) 04:54 25-25
04:37 MISS 3PTR by WESTRA,AUSTIN
- REBOUND OFF by HANNAH, TORIN
04:26 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,JUSTIN -
TURNOVER by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 04:06
04:06 STEAL by HANNAH,TORIN

03:55 25-27 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HANNAH,TORIN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 03:32
- REBOUND DEF by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
03:17 MISS LAYUP by WESTRA,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,JUSTIN -



SUB OUT by SHIELDS,QUENTIN
SUB IN by PROBST,BEN
MISS FT by STOVALL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by PROBST,BEN
ASSIST by RANNEY,ALEX

SUB OUT by MCCANN,BLAKE

SUB IN by SHIELDS,QUENTIN

GOOD DUNK by STOVALL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PROBST,BEN

STEAL by RANNEY,ALEX
FOUL by PROBST,BEN
TURNOVER by PROBST,BEN

SUB OUT by PROBST,BEN

SUB IN by MCCANN,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by STOVALL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

25-30

28-30

30-30

30-32
32-32

H5

H2

H2

FOUL by WESTRA,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,WILL
SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by HANNAH,TORIN
ASSIST by SUCHOMEL,SEAN

FOUL by STEELE,CRAIG
TURNOVER by STEELE,CRAIG

SUB OUT by STEELE,CRAIG
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,WILL
TURNOVER by HANNAH,TORIN
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by HANNAH,TORIN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Platteville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-La Crosse
20:00 SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by COOK,WYATT
SUB OUT by RANNEY,ALEX 20:00
SUB IN by TUMA,KYLE 20:00
MISS LAYUP by STOVALL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:43
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,LOGAN -
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 19:33 34-32 V2
19:23 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,ETHAN
19:08 FOUL by ANDERSON,SETH
GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,LOGAN(in the paint) 18:54 36-34 V2
18:35 36-37 H1 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,WYATT
- ASSIST by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 18:18 39-37 V2
ASSIST by MCCANN,BLAKE -
17:59 MISS 3PTR by COOK,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by TUMA,KYLE -
17:59 FOUL by FUHRMANN,WILL
TURNOVER by STOVALL,JUSTIN 17:45
17:45 STEAL by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
17:40 39-40 H1 GOOD 3PTR by FUHRMANN,WILL(fastbreak)

ASSIST by SUCHOMEL,SEAN



MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 17:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,LOGAN 17:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
16:40 39-42 H3 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,WYATT(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TUMA,KYLE(in the paint) 16:15 41-42 H1
15:50 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ETHAN
STEAL by PEARSON,LOGAN 15:50
15:50 FOUL by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
MISS FT by PEARSON,LOGAN 15:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by PEARSON,LOGAN 15:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
SUB OUT by STOVALL,JUSTIN 15:39
SUB IN by NIES,BRAD 15:39
TURNOVER by MCCANN,BLAKE 15:38
15:29 SUB OUT by COOK,WYATT
15:29 SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN
15:25 MISS JUMPER by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,BLAKE =
15:17 FOUL by ANDERSON,SETH
15:17 SUB OUT by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
15:17 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
15:17 SUB IN by COOK,WYATT
15:17 SUB IN by NOONE,HENRY
SUB OUT by MCCANN,BLAKE 15:17
SUB IN by HUML,JACK 15:17
MISS 3PTR by HUML,JACK 15:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
14:51 SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,WILL
14:51 SUB IN by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
SUB OUT by HUML,JACK 14:44
SUB IN by MCCANN,BLAKE 14:44
MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BLAKE 14:42
REBOUND OFF by MCCANN, BLAKE -
GOOD JUMPER by NIES,BRAD 14:38 43-42 V1
ASSIST by TUMA,KYLE -
SUB OUT by PEARSON,LOGAN 14:30
SUB IN by PROBST,BEN 14:30
FOUL by MCCANN,BLAKE 14:22
14:22 43-43 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
14:22 43-44 H1 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
14:06 FOUL by WESTRA,AUSTIN
14:06 SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN
14:06 SUB IN by BUNDERS,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by PROBST,BEN 14:02
- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
13:45 MISS LAYUP by BUNDERS,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,QUENTIN -
MISS JUMPER by NIES,BRAD 13:37
- REBOUND DEF by COOK,WYATT
13:30 MISS JUMPER by COOK,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by PROBST,BEN -
MISS 3PTR by TUMA,KYLE 13:24
- REBOUND DEF by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
12:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:30 SUB OUT by BUNDERS,DYLAN
12:30 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH
SUB OUT by MCCANN,BLAKE 12:30
SUB OUT by PROBST,BEN 12:30

SUB OUT by NIES,BRAD 12:30



SUB IN by RANNEY,ALEX
SUB IN by PEARSON,LOGAN
SUB IN by STOVALL,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by TUMA,KYLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RANNEY,ALEX

SUB IN by MCCANN,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by SHIELDS,QUENTIN

MISS LAYUP by TUMA,KYLE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MCCANN,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by TUMA,KYLE

REBOUND OFF by STOVALL,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by TUMA,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,QUENTIN
GOOD JUMPER by TUMA,KYLE
FOUL by TUMA,KYLE

SUB OUT by TUMA,KYLE

SUB OUT by PEARSON,LOGAN
SUB IN by RANNEY,ALEX

SUB IN by PROBST,BEN

FOUL by MCCANN,BLAKE

FOUL by STOVALL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,QUENTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCANN,BLAKE
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,QUENTIN
SUB IN by TUMA,KYLE

SUB IN by PEARSON,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by RANNEY,ALEX
ASSIST by STOVALL,JUSTIN

43-46
45-46
45-48

47-48
47-51

49-51

51-51

53-51

56-51

H3
H1
H3

H1
H 4

H2

V2

V5

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by NOONE,HENRY
ASSIST by SUCHOMEL,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by NOONE,HENRY
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COOK,WYATT

SUB OUT by COOK,WYATT

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN
SUB IN by HANNAH,TORIN

MISS JUMPER by SUCHOMEL,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SETH

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WESTRA,AUSTIN

MISS FT by WESTRA,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by NOONE,HENRY
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,WILL
MISS FT by WESTRA,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by FUHRMANN,WILL

FOUL by FUHRMANN,WILL

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by HANNAH,TORIN
SUB IN by COOK,WYATT

SUB IN by ANDERSON,ETHAN
SUB IN by STEELE,CRAIG

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN



REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,JUSTIN --

06:37 FOUL by STEELE,CRAIG
06:37 SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,WILL
06:37 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH
GOOD FT by TUMA,KYLE 06:37 57-51 V6
GOOD FT by TUMA,KYLE 06:37 58-51 V7
06:37 SUB OUT by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
06:37 SUB IN by NOONE,HENRY
SUB OUT by PROBST,BEN 06:37
SUB IN by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 06:37
06:10 MISS JUMPER by NOONE,HENRY
BLOCK by STOVALL,JUSTIN 06:10
REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,JUSTIN =
05:46 FOUL by ANDERSON,SETH
05:46 SUB OUT by STEELE,CRAIG
05:46 SUB IN by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
SUB OUT by PEARSON,LOGAN 05:46
SUB IN by MCCANN,BLAKE 05:46
MISS FT by TUMA,KYLE 05:46
- REBOUND DEF by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
05:37 MISS 3PTR by NOONE,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by RANNEY,ALEX -
MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 05:19
- REBOUND DEF by COOK,WYATT
FOUL by RANNEY,ALEX 05:17
05:17 SUB OUT by COOK,WYATT
05:17 SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN
FOUL by RANNEY,ALEX 04:57
SUB OUT by STOVALL,JUSTIN 04:57
SUB IN by PEARSON,LOGAN 04:57
04:55 58-53 V5 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SETH(in the paint)
FOUL by PEARSON,LOGAN 04:55
04:55 58-54 V4 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SETH
04:55 SUB OUT by NOONE,HENRY
04:55 SUB IN by FUHRMANN,WILL
MISS LAYUP by TUMA,KYLE(in the paint) 04:31
= REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
04:25 FOUL by WESTRA,AUSTIN
04:25 TURNOVER by WESTRA,AUSTIN
04:25 SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN
04:25 SUB IN by COOK,WYATT
SUB OUT by RANNEY,ALEX 04:25
SUB IN by NIES,BRAD 04:25
SUB OUT by NIES,BRAD 04:25
SUB IN by STOVALL,JUSTIN 04:25
MISS 3PTR by STOVALL,JUSTIN 04:03
REBOUND OFF by TUMA,KYLE =
MISS 3PTR by TUMA,KYLE 03:52
03:52 BLOCK by COOK,WYATT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by SHIELDS,QUENTIN 03:43 60-54 V6
03:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:30 SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,WILL
03:30 SUB IN by NOONE,HENRY
03:21 TURNOVER by SUCHOMEL,SEAN
02:59 FOUL by ANDERSON,SETH
02:59 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
02:59 SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by TUMA,KYLE 02:59 61-54 V7
GOOD FT by TUMA,KYLE 02:59 62-54 V8
02:59 SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN

02:59 SUB IN by STEELE,CRAIG



FOUL by MCCANN,BLAKE

GOOD 3PTR by STOVALL,JUSTIN
ASSIST by TUMA,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by STOVALL,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by TUMA,KYLE
GOOD FT by TUMA,KYLE
SUB OUT by STOVALL,JUSTIN
SUB IN by RANNEY,ALEX

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TUMA,KYLE(in the paint)

STEAL by RANNEY,ALEX

GOOD FT by SHIELDS,QUENTIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SHIELDS,QUENTIN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by RANNEY,ALEX
SUB IN by PROBST,BEN

GOOD FT by PROBST,BEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PROBST,BEN
SUB IN by RANNEY,ALEX
GOOD FT by PROBST,BEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by RANNEY,ALEX
SUB IN by PROBST,BEN

GOOD FT by SHIELDS,QUENTIN(fastbreak)

02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:29

02:00
01:56
01:56
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:15
00:57
00:47
00:34
00:34
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:22
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:09
00:09

62-56

62-57

65-57

65-60

66-60
67-60

67-62

68-62
69-62

69-64

70-64

71-64
71-67

72-67

V 6

V5

V 8

V5

V 6
V7

V5

V 6
V7

V5

V 6

V7
V 4

V5

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NOONE,HENRY
SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by COOK,WYATT
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ETHAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN

SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN
SUB IN by NOONE,HENRY

SUB OUT by NOONE,HENRY

SUB IN by WESTRA,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by STEELE,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ETHAN
TURNOVER by STEELE,CRAIG

SUB OUT by WESTRA,AUSTIN
SUB IN by NOONE,HENRY
FOUL by NOONE,HENRY

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUCHOMEL,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NOONE,HENRY

SUB OUT by STEELE,CRAIG

SUB IN by FUHRMANN,WILL

SUB IN by HANNAH, TORIN

FOUL by COOK,WYATT

SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,WILL
SUB OUT by HANNAH,TORIN
SUB IN by NOONE,HENRY
SUB IN by STEELE,CRAIG

GOOD 3PTR by COOK,WYATT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by NOONE,HENRY
SUB OUT by STEELE,CRAIG
SUB IN by FUHRMANN,WILL
SUB IN by HANNAH,TORIN

FOUL by ANDERSON,ETHAN



GOOD FT by SHIELDS,QUENTIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PROBST,BEN
SUB IN by RANNEY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,BLAKE
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73-67

V 6

SUB OUT by FUHRMANN,WILL
SUB OUT by HANNAH,TORIN
SUB IN by NOONE,HENRY
SUB IN by STEELE,CRAIG

MISS JUMPER by STEELE,CRAIG



